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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W

Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

—_ —

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P294104

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P33308)
INNOVATION CENTER-P3

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX
24GR-LD5-34-A19/156-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-5700K
GRLED 2x4 TUNABLE WHITE TROFFER

WITH A19/156 LENS

(336) 90 CRI LEDS TUNED TO 5700K CCT
ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

3203.0 lumens

N/A

135.1 lumens/watt
1.25/1.27/1.25

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: Q')
Direct

23.715
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P294104
CATALOG NUMBER: 24GR-LD5-34-A19/156-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-5700K

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P294104
CATALOG NUMBER: 24GR-LD5-34-A19/156-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-5700K

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

X =
S =

O NOULDE WN P O

=
o

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
111 107 103 100 108 105 102 99
103 96 90 86 100 94 89 85
95 8 79 74 93 8 78 73
88 78 71 65 8 77 70 64
82 71 63 57 80 70 62 57
76 65 57 51 75 64 56 51
71 59 51 46 70 58 51 46
67 55 47 42 65 54 47 41
63 50 43 38 61 50 43 38
59 47 39 35 58 46 39 35
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
2131 2131 2131
2136 2122 2197
2132 2126 2152
2145 2137 2146
2146 2137 2155
2113 2114 2135
2078 2071 2105
2019 1995 2055
1896 1811 1802
1572 1422 1349
1057 1079 922
697 905 605
447 714 414
288 545 280
255 391 255
329 310 332
403 267 422
468 397 492

20
50
50
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91
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57
53
49
45

30

111
98
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42
39

10

111
96

83
72
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41
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34

20
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106
97
88
79
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66
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56
51
48
44

@ C

30
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81
71
63
56
50
45
41
37
34

20
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47

44

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P294104
CATALOG NUMBER: 24GR-LD5-34-A19/156-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-5700K

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 151.6 4.7 0° 1584 1584 1584 1584 1584

10°-20° 435.4 13.6 5° 1581 1626 1571 1614 1626 150
20°-30° 655.5 20.5 15° 1540 1549 1534 1544 1541 435
30°-40° 759.8 23.7 25° 1423 1419 1424 1422 1438 656
40°-50° 593.5 18.5 35° 1229 1224 1214 1239 1251 766
50°-60° 316.9 9.9 45° 826 827 747 741 709 623
60°-70° 163.0 5.1 55° 297 376 386 348 258 274
70°-80° 92.2 2.9 65° 90 189 171 188 88 100
80°-90° 35.0 1.1 75° 63 119 60 111 64 64
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 30 40 26 40 32 31
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1242.6 38.8

0°-40° 2002.4 62.5

0°-60° 2912.8 90.9

0°-90° 3203.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 3203.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P294104

CATALOG NUMBER: 24GR-LD5-34-A19/156-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-5700K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
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5o
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20°
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32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
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60°
62.5°
65°
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Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
1583.8 1583.8 15838 1583.8 1583.8
1588.9 16177 1629.1 16152  1621.3
1581.2 16255 1570.9  1614.1 1626.5
1574.0 1569.4 1609.0  1567.8  1585.3
1560.6  1563.7 1556.0 15853  1575.0
1554.5 15725 1570.9  1556.0 1578.6
1539.6  1549.3 15344 15442  1540.6
1524.6  1520.0 15185  1522.6  1526.2
14989 14835 14927  1493.8  1505.1
14619 1452.6 1454.7  1463.9  1465.0
14233 14187 14243 14223  1438.2
1383.2 1377.0 13806 13883  1398.1
1337.4 13359 13333 13400 1354.9
1292.1 1279.8 12777 12916  1308.6
1229.4 12237 12145 12386 1251.0
1169.7 1152.2 11373 11517 1156.9
1079.7 1066.3 1031.3 10329 1025.7
969.1  959.3 8925 880.6  860.6
826.1  826.6 747.4 740.7  708.8
660.0  689.3  620.3 612.6  565.3
505.1  558.1 5154 503.1  440.3
379.1 4568 4434 416.7 3302
2973 3760 3858 347.7  257.7
2238  309.7 3256 2942  199.1
166.1  260.8  265.4 253.1  153.8
1235 2217 2155 2171 1142
90.5 1888  171.3 188.3 88.0
741  163.6  133.2 163.1 715
64.8  145.1 99.3 143.5 64.8
62.8  133.2 78.7 127.6 63.3
63.3 11838 59.7 111.1 63.8
58.1 97.7 45.3 94.6 60.7
52.0 74.1 34.5 75.1 54.5
44.2 54.0 27.8 55.6 45.8
30.3 39.6 25.7 39.6 31.9
14.4 23.7 15.9 226 16.5
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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